PATENT PLATE
The Patent Plates for 1956, 1957 and 1958 have been designed to include the Body Style and Body Specifications in
addition to the car serial number. The Patent Plates are installed on the left front body pillar just below the upper hinge
opening.
The following diagrams of the Patent Plates specify the Model Year, Plant which assembled the car, Serial Identification
Number, Car Name, Body Type, Body Outside Paint Color, Trim Scheme, Day of Month car was assembled, Month car was
assembled, and its numerical sequence of assembly.
ASSEMBLY PLANT CODE
MODEL YEAR
BODY TYPE CODE
BODY COLOR CODE
STYLE AND BODY SPECIF.
BY60OB—PREMIERE COUPE
01—PRESIDENTIAL BLACK
604—MEDIUM BROWN VELOUR
AND DARK BROWN MATELASSE
L—MONTH OF YR.—NOV.
24—24TH DAY OF MONTH
1—1ST CAR ASSEMBLED
1956 LINCOLN PATENT PLATE DIAGRAM
— 1 4 1
*56 WA 5001 L *
BY6OB 01 604 L 24
1
ASSEMBLY PLANT IDENTIFICATION CODE
WA —WAYNE PLANT
LTI *k S6WASO0OIL k
sTyLe BODY SPICIF.
BY6OBROI-604-L-24-|
REGISTERED U.S. PAT. OFF.
THIS VEHICLE 1S CONSTRUCTED UNDER
(VIR RPN (RN 1)) )
7,938,536 2,132,729 12,278,378 7,230,827 2,293,225
OTHEIR PATENTS PENDING
LT T T
FORD MOTOR CO. DEARBORN, MICH. U.S.A.
QO O
SERIAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
I —— CAR LINE CODE
1
L RoTATION NUMBER
DAY OF MONTH
MONTH OF YEAR CODE
TRIM CODE
SERIAL NUMBER (*56WAS5001L *)
56" —1956 MODEL
“"WA'" —ASSEMBLED AT
WAYNE PLT.
'*5001'""—SERIAL
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
"“L'""—LINCOLN
LA—LOS ANGELES
ASSEMBLY PLANT CODE
MODEL YEAR
BODY TYPE CODE
BODY COLOR CODE
STYLE AND BODY SPECIF.
BAJ6OA—CAPRI COUPE
01 —PRESIDENTIAL BLACK
704—DK. GRAY STARHAZE & MED.
GRAY PAVILION NYLON
L—MONTH OF YEAR—NOV.
24—24TH DAY OF MONTH
1—1ST CAR ASSEMBLED
1957 LINCOLN PATENT PLATE DIAGRAM
—1_ —_—
57 WA 5001 L*
BAJGOA 01 704 L 24
e
O O)
sSthiaL NO. * 57WA500|L*
BAJ6OAJOI-704-L-24-1
(T3 1) U.S. PAT. OFF.
THIS VEHICLE IS CONSTRUCTED UNDER
UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT
7,938,536 2,132,729 2,278,378 7,230,827 2,293,225
OTHER PATENTS PINDING
UNCOLN DIVISION
ASSEMBLY PLANT IDENTIFICATION CODE
FORD MOTOR CO. DEARBORN, MICH. U.S.A.
Ol —)
WA —-WAYNE
SERIAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
CAR LINE CODE
ROTATION NUMBER
DAY OF MONTH
MONTH OF YEAR CODE
TRIM CODE
SERIAL NUMBER (*57WA5001L*)
"57"—1957 MODEL
"WA'" —-ASSEMBLED AT
WAYNE PLT.
"*5001'""—SERIAL
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
"L"—LINCOLN
NOTE: The asterisks in front of and after the complete serial number are inserted as assurance that no other digits or letters
can be added to the serial number.
PAGE X
PATENT PLATE—Continued
1956-57 CONTINENTAL MARK |1l PATENT PLATE DIAGRAM
‘ K MODEL YEAR MONTH OF YEAR
CAR LINE CODE —————— B SERIAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
*C 56 5 1001 *
(o] | 1B6L 5 9 99
1 BODY COLOR CODE — 1 - ROTATION NUMBER
DAY OF MONTH
TRIM CODE MONTH OF YEAR
l STYLE AND BODY SPECIF. o O SERIAL NUMBER (*C5651001*)
01—BLACK | * CiSA?L(O)OI x| "C" —CONTINENTAL
1B6L—WHITE LEA. SEAT [ Ol1-IB6L-59-99 J "56"—1956 MODEL
BISCUITS AND BOLSTERS e L
WITH GRAY LEA. WELTS L T-60A ] 5'"—MONTH OF YEAR (MAY)
5 MONTH OF YEAR — "1001" SERIAL IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER
9 DAY OF MONTH W%
99 ROTATION NUMBER
REGISTERED U.S. PATENT OFFICE CONTINENTAL DIVISION
O FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORN MICHIGAN U.S.A. O
PCB-8
ASSEMBLY PLANT IDENTIFICATION CODE
C—Continental Plant
C